Liability towards repayment
of advances received
from customer  -  -  -  -  -  1,355.41  -  -  -
Financial assets - current
Trade receivables  336.49  -  -  150.04  -  320.23  -  -  207.25
Investment in equity shares
of a subsidiary  -  1,503.77  -  -  -  5,796.87  1,503.77  -  -
Bank balances  29.26  -  52.31  -  -  43.91  -  84.66  -
Financial assets - non-current
Other non-current
financial assets  -  -  -  -  579.07  -  -  -  -
Net exposure to foreign (9,182.99)  1,503.77  (237.07)  67.81  579.07  (4,439.94)  1,503.77  (242.38)  127.56
currency assets / (liabilities)

USD

As at 31 March 2021 As at 31 March 2020
(` in lakhs)

Thai Baht AED EUR CNY USD Thai Baht AED EUR

Notes to the Standalone Financial Statements 42nd Annual Report 2020-21

EVEREST KANTO CYLINDER LIMITED

97

Sensitivity to foreign currency risk
The following table demonstrates the sensitivity in USD, Thai Baht, AED, EUR and CNY with all other variables held constant. The
below impact on the Company's profit before tax is based on changes in the fair value of unhedged foreign currency monetary
assets and liabilities at balance sheet date:

31 March 2021 31 March 2020
Increase by 5% Decrease by 5% Increase by 5% Decrease by 5%

USD  (459.15)  459.15  (222.00)  222.00
Thai Baht 75.19 (75.19)  75.19  (75.19)
AED  (11.85)  11.85  (12.12)  12.12
CNY  28.95  (28.95)  -  -
EUR  3.39  (3.39)  6.38  (6.38)

(` in lakhs)

NOTES TO THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2021

Currencies

(ii) Interest rate risk
The Company's interest rate risk is mainly due to the long term borrowing acquired at floating interest rate. The fixed rate borrowing
are carried at amortised cost, hence they are not subject to interest rate risk since the carrying amount and future cash flows will
not fluctuate because of change in market interest rates.
The Company's borrowing structure at the end of reporting period are as follows:

Sensitivity analysis
Impact on profit before tax

31 March 2021 31 March 2020

[…]

Within 1 year 1 - 5 years Greater than 5 years Total

Financial liabilities - non-current
Borrowings (including current maturities)  5,895.82  5,256.92  -  11,152.74
Lease liabilities (including current maturities)  337.51  1,122.60  485.17  1,945.28
Financial liabilities - current
Borrowings  18,251.51  -  -  18,251.51
Trade payables  6,816.32  -  -  6,816.32
Other financial liabilities  1,888.90  -  -  1,888.90
Total  33,190.06  6,379.52 485.17  40,054.75

(` in lakhs)
Particulars

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements 42nd Annual Report 2020-21

EVEREST KANTO CYLINDER LIMITED

157

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2021

The Group's exposure to foreign currency risk at the end of reporting period expressed in ` in lakhs are as under:
(` in lakhs)

Sensitivity to foreign currency risk
The following table demonstrates the sensitivity in USD, AED, EUR and CNY with all other variables held constant. The below
impact on the Group's profit before tax is based on changes in the fair value of unhedged foreign currency monetary assets and
liabilities at balance sheet date:

As at 31 March 2021 As at 31 March 2020
Currencies Increase by Decrease by Increase by Decrease by

5%  5% 5% 5%
USD  (42.34)  42.34  (12.48)  12.48
AED  2.62  (2.62)  4.24  (4.24)
EUR  (0.35)  0.35  (0.58)  0.58
CNY  48.81  (48.81)  -  -

(` in lakhs)

(ii) Interest rate risk
The Group's interest rate risk is mainly due to the long term borrowing acquired at floating interest rate.
The fixed rate borrowing are not subject to interest rate risk since the carrying amount and future cash flows will not fluctuate
because of change in market interest rates.
The Group's borrowing structure at the end of reporting period are as follows:

USD EUR

As at 31 March 2020

Financial liabilities
Trade payables 987.01  -  7.00  -  424.72  -  11.50
Other liabilities  -  -  -  -  44.48  -  -
Financial assets - current
Trade receivables 110.92  -  -  -  144.22  -  -